# 504712841 01/03/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4759563

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
DIRK MARIA KAREL ROSALLA VERE			ELST		11/07/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	PHILIF	S LIG	HTING HOLDING B.V.			
Street Address:	HIGH <sup>-</sup>	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 45				
City:	EINDH	EINDHOVEN				
State/Country:	NETH	NETHERLANDS				
Postal Code:	5656 A	5656 AE				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			Number			
Property Type		2550				
Application Number:   3		3330	501929			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number: (914		(914)	9495-9570			
			e-mail address first; if that is nat is unsuccessful, it will be			
		781 4	418-9342			
-		-	ngelosi@lighting.com			
			LIPS LIGHTING HOLDING B.V.			
			COLUMBUS AVENUE			
		SUITI				
Address Line 4:		VALH	IALLA, NEW YORK 10595			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2016D80047WOUS			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DANIEL J. PIOTROWSKI			
SIGNATURE:			/Daniel J. Piotrowski/			
DATE SIGNED:			01/03/2018			
Total Attachments: 2						
<b>Total Attachments: 2</b> source=2016D80047W source=2016D80047W			1.9			

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Deed of Assignment is made on 1 November 2017 by and between

Dirk Maria Karel Rosalia Verelst, whose domicile is St Gabrielstraat 17, 2530, Boechout, Belgium; ("Designer")

## and

Philips Lighting Holding B.V., a company incorporated under the laws of The Netherlands, having its registered office at High Tech Campus 45, 5656 AE Eindhoven, The Netherlands ("Philips Lighting").

#### Whereas:

Designer has undertaken to create certain new designs for industrial products for Philips Lighting and Designer has delivered to Philips Lighting certain design(s) as specified in Annex A (these designs, together with all sketches, intermediary materials and related artwork are hereinafter referred to as "the Designs"). Now therefore, the Designer hereby confirms as follows:

- Designer hereby assigns to Philips Lighting all Designer's right, title and interest in and to the Designs, including all design rights, copyrights and all other intellectual property rights, for the full duration of such rights, on a worldwide basis.
- Philips Lighting (and not Designer) shall be entitled to apply for registration of any intellectual property rights in relation to the Designs in any and all jurisdictions, as well as the right to claim the relevant priority under article 4 of the Paris Convention.
- Philips Lighting shall be free to deal with the Designs howsoever in its entire discretion, including without limitation, the right to modify or change the Designs and the right to create twodimensional representations or three-dimensional embodiments thereof.
- 4. Philips Lighting shall not be obliged to commercialize the Designs, nor to use Designer's name in connection with the Designs or the exploitation thereof.
- 5. At the request and expense of Philips Lighting, Designer shall provide all assistance and execute all documents that Philips Lighting may require in connection with the registration, maintenance, defense and enforcement of its rights in the Designs. Designer hereby authorizes Philips Lighting to appoint representatives to act on Designer's behalf in connection with the registration of the Designs.
- 6. Designer has received appropriate compensation from Philips Lighting (or any of Philips Lighting's affiliates) in respect of the creation of the Designs and this assignment. Designer will not be entitled to any additional compensation in connection with the exploitation of the Designs by Philips Lighting, Philips Lighting's affiliates, assignees, licensees or other nominees.
- 7. This Deed of Assignment cannot be rescinded or revoked.
- This Deed of Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with Dutch law. Any
  disputes are exclusively settled by the competent courts in The Hague, The Netherlands.

Accepted for and on behalf of Philips Lighting Holding B.V.

### **Dirk Maria Karel Rosalia Vereist**

(Signature) Date: 7.11.2017

P.D. Verweij By proxy

Annex A Specification of Design

> PATENT PATENT REEL: 044528 FRAME: 0067



Page 2 of 2 PATENT REEL: 044528 FRAME: 0068

**RECORDED: 01/03/2018**